PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee listing: Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft Zur Foerderung Der Angewandten Forschung E.V. and Agere Systems Inc. previously recorded on Reel 019264 Frame 0973. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the second Assignee Agere Systems Inc. was inadvertently omitted.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Juergen Herre	11/09/2004
Christof Faller	10/25/2004
Sascha Disch	09/27/2004
Johannes Hilpert	11/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft Zur Foerderung Der Angewandten Forschung E.V.
Street Address:	Hansastrasse 27 C
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80686

Name:	Agere Systems Inc.
Street Address:	1110 American Parkway
City:	NE, Allentown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10935061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9549251100

PATENT REEL: 020736 FRAME: 0278

500502390

Email: patents@patentusa.com
Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2480
Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S&ZFH040901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laurence A. Greenberg

Total Attachments: 4
source=a#page1 tif

Total Attachments: 4 source=a#page1.tif source=a#page2.tif source=b#page1.tif source=b#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020736 FRAME: 0279



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
JUERGEN HERRE	11/09/2004		
CHRISTOF FALLER	10/25/2004		
SASCHA DISCH	09/27/2004		
JOHANNES HILPERT	11/08/2004		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FOERDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V.
Street Address:	HANSASTRASSÈ 27 C
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80686

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10935061	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

ax Number:

(954)925-1101

orrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 9549251100 patents@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name:

Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 2480

Address Line 4:

Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

S&ZFH040901

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMIT	ITER:	RALPH E. LOCHER		
Signature:		/RALPH E. LOCHER/		
Date:		05/08/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=S&ZFH040901#page1.tif source=S&ZFH040901#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT281759 05/09/2007 \$40			

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Docket No.: S&ZFH040901

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JÜRGEN HERRE, CHRISTOF FALLER, SASCHA DISCH, and JOHANNES HILPERT residing respectively at BUCKHOF, Germany TRÄGERWILEN, Switzerland FÜRTH, and NÜRNBERG, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR GENERATING A MULTI-CHANNEL OUTPUT SIGNAL

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V. a German registered association doing business at München, Germany and AGERE SYSTEMS INC., a corporation of Delaware doing business at Allentown, Pennsylvania are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said companies and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said companies, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said companies, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said companies as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.				
Loerch	J. Zane	(LS)	11/03/2004	
Witness	JURGEN HERRE		Dáte '	
10.414		(LS)		
Witness	CHRISTOE FALLER		Date	
Lough	J. M.M.	(LS)	9/24/2009	
Witness	SASCHA DISCH		Dáte	
Social	1. Hilat	(LS)	11/08/2004	
Witness	JOHANNES HILPERT		Date '	

PATENT REEL: 020736 FRAME: 0282 Docket No.: S&ZFH040901

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JÜRGEN HERRE, CHRISTOF FALLER, SASCHA DISCH, and JOHANNES HILPERT residing respectively at BUCKHOF, Germany TRÄGERWILEN, Switzerland FÜRTH, and NÜRNBERG, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR GENERATING A MULTI-CHANNEL **OUTPUT SIGNAL**

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS. FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V. a German registered association doing business at München, Germany and AGERE SYSTEMS INC., a corporation of Delaware doing business at Allentown, Pennsylvania are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said companies and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said companies, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said companies, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said companies as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Witness	JURGEN HERRE	(LS)	Date
Willess Voob	CHRISTOF FALLER	(LS)	10-25-04 Date
Witness	SASCHA DISCH	(LS)	Date
Witness	JOHANNES HILPERT	(LS)	Date

PATENT REEL: 020736 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 04/01/2008